Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			ame	Execution Date			
OLEKSANDR GORBACHOV				03/26/2009			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	RFAXIS, INC						
Street Address:	36 DISCOVERY						
Internal Address:	SUITE 120						
City:	IRVINE						
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	92618						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number:		12412	12226				
Property Type Number Application Number: 12412226 CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (949)855-6371 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful							
Phone: 949-855-1246 Email: PATENT@STETINALAW.COM							
Correspondent Name: STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER							
Address Line 1: 75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250							
Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			RFAXS-001A				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			BENJAMIN N. DIEDERICH				
Total Attachments: 1 source=SIGNEDASSIGNMENT#page1.tif							

ASSIGNMENT OF PATEN		Docket Number: RFAXS-001A			
UKHAINE, hereafter referred to as a FREQUENCY TRANSCEIVER FRONT and I hereby authorize and request my a	pplicant, have invented certain END CIRCUIT for which a United attorney. Benjamin N. Diederich	emika Korolyova Street, 2A, Apt. 48, Kiev-03148, n new and useful improvements for RADIO d States Utility Patent Application is filed herewith of Aliso Viejo, CA, to insert here in parentheses arch 26, 2009) the filing date and			
Whereas RFAXIS, INC., a California corpora 92618, herein referred to "Assignee" is desir	ation having a mailing address of 3 rous of acquiring the entire right, tit	6 DISCOVERY, SUITE 120, IRVINE, CALIFORNIA, lie and interest in the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all non-provisional applications claiming priority benefits to said application, divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all extensions, divisions, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full representatives and assignee in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full representatives and assignee and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the					
Executed this26	day of Mar	. 2009,			
Executed this <u>26</u> day of <u>March</u> , 2009, at <u>KIEN, UKPAINE</u>					
		- per			
	(Signature) OL	LEKSANDR GORBACHOV			